TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM801078

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeguDent GmbH		04/05/2023	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dentsply Sirona Inc.	
Street Address:	221 West Philadelphia Street	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2677013	CERCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7178494360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717 849 4204

trademarks@dentsplysirona.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Douglas J. Hura

Address Line 1: 221 West Philadelphia Street Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. Hura
SIGNATURE:	/douglas j hura/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=degudent to dsi#page1.tif source=degudent to dsi#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DeguDent GmbH, a German limited liability company, having a principal

place of business at Rodenbacher Chaussee 4, Hanau-Wolfgang, Germany D-63457 (hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark identified and more fully described on Exhibit "A",

attached hereto and made a part hereof, for which it has filed an application for registration with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Dentsply Sirona Inc., a corporation legally organized under the laws of

Delaware, having an address of 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, PA 17401 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration therefore, together with the good

will of the business in connection with which said mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does sell,

assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title,

and interest in, to, and under the said mark and application therefore, together with the good will

of the business associated therewith and symbolized by the mark, and the application therefore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed and

effective on this OS day of April , 2023.

DeguDent GmbH

Assignor

Dentsoly

DeguDent GmbH Rödenbacher Chaussee 4 D-63457 Hanau Wolfgang

Name: Joerg Meister

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0834**

EXHIBIT "A" TO ASSIGNMENT

From DeguDent GmbH ("Assignor")
to Dentsply Sirona Inc. ("Assignee")
Executed and Effective

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

CERCON

2677013

1/21/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008035 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 04/06/2023